Rank: No. Insp. of Police

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :

To
The Inspector-in-Charge

The Inspector-in-Charge

Folice twadhannagar Police station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: FIR

Sir,

I SI Pratap Basak presently posted at Pradhannagar PS,SPC lodge this written complainant against the owner and manager of the Suktara Hotels PVT. LTD.

In this regard I beg to state that on 09.01.2024 while performing night patrolling mobile van duty at Junction area along with other officer ASI Jagannath Roy and force C/1419 Ashish Roy C/ 473 Amrita Sarkar vide PDN PS GDE No.471 dtd.09.01.2024 and at around 22:20 hrs I visited Suktara Hotels PVT. LTD situated at Junction area under Pradhannagar PS SPC and found that more than 02(two) performer were performing on the stage of the singing bar. I informed the fact to you, and as per your direction, I about to ask to produce the licence for the same. But in due time the manager manage to conceal his. On enquiry it could be learnt that they were violated the Rule 239 of West Bengal Excise Foreign Liquor Rules, 1998 of license issued by Superintendent of Excise, Darjeeling vide his memo no 266/D/E Dated 13-04-2023.

The owner and the Manager of Suktara Hotels PVT. LTD is engaged more than 02(two) performer on the stage of the singing bar for their wrongful gain and violating the terms and conditions of the license.

Hence, I am requesting before your kind self to start a specific case against the owner and the Manager of The Suktara Hotels PVT. LTD under proper section of law.

Received on 09/01/29 at 23: 15tms, vide PDN PS GDF NO. 481 dt 09/01/29 and initiale. Ob. Come vide PDN PS Come No. 35/29 dt 09/01/29 U/S. 188 SPE and endorsed to SI Sochish Ruehad how its Invostigation. Yours faithfully

SI Pretop Bosak

SI Pratap Basak Pradhannagar P.S Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Inspector-Iń-Charge
Pradhan Nagar Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate